
 Per 100 g/ml Unit Per serving Unit

Energy 1520 kJ 836 kJ

Energy 365 kcal 201 kcal

Fat 16 g 8,7 g

- of which saturated 6,7 g 3,7 g

Carbohydrates 40 g 22 g

- of which sugars 3,6 g 2,0 g

- of which polyols

Fibre 4,8 g 2,6 g

Protein 28 g 15 g

Salt 1,05 g 0,58 g

*According to Regulation (EC) No 1169/2011.**% of NRV (Nutrient Reference Value)

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION Last updated 2025-01-21

Barebells Bars Vegan Caramel Choco Chip 55g 12-pack

Article number: B1093-DEFRNL 

Base GTIN: 07340001806649

Product description: Barebells Proteinriegel Vegan Caramel Choco Chip

Ingredients: Protein blend (WHEAT PROTEIN, SOY PROTEIN), sweetener (maltitol),

humectant (glycerin), cocoa mass, cocoa butter, sweetener (maltitol syrup), water,

bulking agent (polydextrose), sunflower oil, soybean oil, flavorings, salt, soluble corn

fiber, emulsifiers (SOY LECITHIN, sunflower lecithin), sweetener (sucralose), low-fat

cocoa. May contain traces of MILK, PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, and SESAME SEEDS.

Allergens (contains)*: Soybean, Wheat

Allergens (may contain traces of)*: Milk, Tree nuts, Peanuts, Sesame seeds

Usage instructions:

Storage instructions:

Shelf life (days): 365

Health claim:

Nutritional claim:

Produced in: Netherlands

Other nutritional information:



QUALITY AND REGULATIONS

Quality certifications and other:

Production site is certified according to IFS, BRC

Regulatory compliance:

Our products are manufactured according to the principles of HACCP and good manufacturing practice. It

meets the applicable legal requirements for foods and requirements concerning food safety within the EU.

The product is free from GMO and is not produced from raw materials that contain GMO (following Regulation

(EC) No 1829/2003 and (EC) No 1830/2003).



LOGISTICS INFORMATION

Customs tariff number: 18063100

Best before: dd-mm-yyyy

Storage temperature minimum °C: 15

Storage temperature maximum °C: 25

Transport temperature minimum °C: 15

Transport temperature maximum °C: 25

CONSUMER UNIT

Depth (mm): 20

Width (mm): 118

Height (mm): 33

Content: 55 g

TRAY

Consumer units per tray: 12

Depth (mm): 285

Width (mm): 155

Height (mm): 65

Gross weight (g): 749

PALLET

Trays per pallet: 300

Layers per pallet: 15

Trays per layer: 20

Consumer units per pallet: 3600

Depth (mm): 1200

Width (mm): 800

Height (mm): 1120

Gross weight (g): 249700


